OP \$115.00 3780731

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM333033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Watkins Associated Developers, Inc.		12/31/2012	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilwat Properties, Inc.	
Street Address:	1946 Monroe Drive	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30324	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3780731	FAMILY FESTIVAL
Registration Number:	3813311	FAMILY FESTIVAL
Registration Number:	3780733	FAMILY FESTIVAL
Registration Number:	3813312	FAMILY FESTIVAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4044803817

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-725-4410

Email: ppawlak@pawlaklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter J. Pawlak Jr. P.O. Box 79228 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: The Pawlak Law Firm Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. Pawlak Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Pawlak Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2015

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005465 FRAME: 0033



TRADEMARK REEL: 005465 FRAME: 0034

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
313 West Tower
2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of 12/31/2012. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

WILWAT PROPERTIES, INC., a Georgia Profit Corporation

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

WATKINS ASSOCIATED DEVELOPERS, INC., a Georgia Profit Corporation

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on December 31, 2012



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005465 FRAME: 0035

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

WATKINS ASSOCIATED DEVELOPERS, INC.

WITH AND INTO

WILWAT PROPERTIES, INC.

This Certificate of Merger of WATKINS ASSOCIATED DEVELOPERS, INC. is filed pursuant to Section 14-2-1103 of the Georgia Business Code.

First: The name and jurisdiction of formation of each of the entities to merge are:

Merging entity:

WATKINS ASSOCIATED DEVELOPERS, INC.

a Georgia corporation

and

Surviving entity:

WILWAT PROPERTIES, INC.

a Georgia corporation

Second: An Agreement and Plan of Merger was duly authorized, approved and executed by WATKINS ASSOCIATED DEVELOPERS, INC. and by WILWAT PROPERTIES, INC. in accordance with Section 14-2-1103 of the Georgia Business Code.

Third: The name of the surviving corporation is WILWAT PROPERTIES, INC.

Fourth: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the place of business of the surviving corporation, having an address of 1946 Monroe Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30324.

Fifth: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by WILWAT PROPERTIES, INC., on request and without cost, to any shareholder of WATKINS ASSOCIATED DEVELOPERS, INC. or WILWAT PROPERTIES, INC. or any person holding an interest in either such entity.

Sixth: This Certificate of Merger will be effective as of December 31, 2012.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signatures appear on the following page.]

State of Georgia Expedite Merger 2 Page(s)



TRADEMARK REEL: 005465 FRAME: 0036 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WATKINS ASSOCIATED DEVELOPERS, INC. and WILWAT PROPERTIES, INC. have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its name by its duly authorized representative as of this 17 day of December, 2012.

MERGING ENTITY:

WATKINS ASSOCIATED DEVELOPERS, INC., a Georgia corporation

Michael L. Watkins, its President

SURVIVING ENTITY:

WILWAT:

WILWAT PROPERTIES, INC., a Georgia corporation

Michael L. Watkins, its President

28 PM 3:27



Charles E. Elrod III

Direct Dial: (770) 859-2541; Direct FAX: (678) 391-9931

E-MAIL: charles elrod@hartmansimons.com

January 2, 2013

VIX FIRST CLASS MAIL

Fulton County Daily Report 190 Pryor Street, S.W. Atlanta, Georgia, 30303

Re: Notice of Merger

To Whom It May Concern:

You are requested to publish once a week for two consecutive weeks, commencing within ten (10) days after your receipt of this notice, a notice in the following form:

"NOTICE OF MERGER

Notice is given that a Certificate of Merger which will effect a merger by and between Watkins Associated Developers, Inc., a Georgia corporation and Wilwat Properties, Inc., a Georgia corporation has been delivered to the Secretary of State for filing in accordance with the Georgia Business Corporation Code. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger is Wilwat Properties, Inc., a corporation incorporated in the State of Georgia. The registered office of such corporation is located at 1946 Monroe Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30324 in Fulton County, Georgia and the registered agent at such address is Eric S. Wahlen."

Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 in payment of the cost of publishing this notice. Please forward to us at the address below a Publisher's Affidavit with regard to the dates published and a copy of each of the published notices.

Sincerely

Charles E. Elrod III

CEE/jh: Enclosure

2523342-1836636013600

MARTMAN SÍMONS & WOOD ILP: 6450 Power Ferry Road NW * Sulle 300 * Alband, Georgia 30339 www.hartmonsimons.com * (770) 933-3333

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005465 FRAME: 0038

RECORDED: 02/24/2015